
         

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

   
  

 
 

 
 

   
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

   
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

IDAHO BLM FIELD OFFICE & STATE OFFICE ARCHAEOLOGISTS
 

Kelli Barnes 
Owyhee Field Office 
20 First Ave. West 
Marsing, ID 83639 
(208) 896-5933 
kbarnes@blm.gov 

Lisa Cresswell 
Shoshone Field Office 
400 West F Street 
Shoshone, ID 83352 
(208) 732-7270 
lcresswell@blm.gov 

Jenna Gaston 
State Office, Energy Projects 
1387 South Vinnell Way 
Boise, Id 83709 
(208) 373-3894 
jgaston@blm.gov 

Marissa Guenther 
Upper Snake Field Office 
1405 Hollipark Drive 
Idaho Falls, ID 83401 
(208) 524-7524 
mguenther@blm.gov 

Kirk Halford 
BLM Deputy Preservation Officer 
State Archaeologist 
1387 South Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83709 
(208) 373-4043 
fhalford@blm.gov 

Carol Hearne 
Challis Field Office 
1151 Blue Mountain RD 
Challis, ID 83226 
(208) 879-6217 
chearne@blm.gov 

Suzann Henrikson 
Burley Field Office 
15 East 200 South 
Burley, ID 83318 
(208) 677-6663 
lhenrikson@blm.gov 

Karen Kumiega 
Boise District Fuels Archaeologist 
3948 Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
(208) 384-3474 
kkumiega@blm.gov 

Amy Lapp 
Pocatello Field Office 
4350 Cliffs Drive 
Pocatello, Id 83204 
(208) 478-6375 
alapp@blm.gov 

Brian McCabe 
State Office NEPA Permit Renewal Team 
1387 South Vinnell Way 
Boise, Id 83709 
(208) 373-3842 
bmccabe@blm.gov 

Lois Palmgren 
Bruneau Field Office 
3948 Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
(208) 384-3344 
lpalmgren@blm.gov 

Jeff Ross 
Jarbidge Field Office 
2536 Kimberly Road 
Twin Falls, ID 83301 
(208) 736-2358 
jwross@blm.gov 

Dean Shaw 
Four Rivers Field Office, BLM 
3948 Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
(208) 384-3347 
dcshaw@blm.gov 

David Sisson 
Cottonwood Field Office, BLM 
1 Butte Drive 
Cottonwood, ID 83522 
(208) 962-3782 
dsisson@blm.gov 

Steven Wright 
Salmon Field Office, BLM 
1206 South Challis St. 
Salmon, ID 83467 
(208) 756-5474 
sewright@blm.gov 
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